1/11November 2002
■ MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE
REQUIREMENTS OF ANSI TIA/EIA-644
STANDARD
■ OPERATES WITH A SINGLE 3.3V SUPPLY
■ DESIGNED FOR SIGNALING RATE UP TO
400Mbps
■ DIFFERENTIAL INPUT THRESHOLDS

The STLVDS32 and STLVD3486 ”B” version are
characterized for operation from -40°C to 85°C.
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
STLVDS32BD -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (Tube) 50parts per tube / 20tube per box
STLVDS32BDR -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
STLVDS32BTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
STLVDS3487BD -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (Tube) 50parts per tube / 20tube per box
STLVDS3487BDR -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
STLVDS3487BTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
STLVDS32
STLVDS3486
HIGH SPEED
DIFFERENTIAL LINE RECEIVERS
SOP TSSOP
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
STLVDS32/STLVDS3486
2/11
PIN CONFIGURATION
STLVDS32 PIN DESCRIPTION STLVDS3486 PIN DESCRIPTION
LOGIC DIAGRAM AND LOGIC SYMBOL FOR STLVDS32
STLVDS32 STLVDS3486
PlN N° SYMBOL NAME AND FUNCTION
2, 6, 10, 14 1A to 4A Receiver Inputs